Sebastian Eilert
Architecture, Inc.
AR 92953, ID 5054,
A26001202
13063 SW 133rd Ct
Miami, FL 33186
( 3 0 5 )  2 5 3 − 5 7 8 6
GENERAL NOTES:

XXX
C
WALL TYPE KEYW#
X NOTE KEY
X EQUIPMENT KEY
1
WALL TYPE SCHEDULE
Mark Description
NOTE: Interior wet areas shall use Densglass Gold 5/8" wallboard or architect
approved equivalent.
NOTE: Bathroom wall finish to be non-absorbent material
NOTE: Wall and ceiling finishes shall have a flame spread index of not greater than
200. Wall and ceiling finishes shall have a smoke-developed index of not greater
than 450. All insulation materials to have a flame spread index of not more than 25
and a smoke-developed index of not more than 450
NOTE: All door glazing shall be category II safety glazing if greater than 9sf or
category I if less than 9sf..
NOTE: All side lites, and glazing adjacent to any door shall be category II safety
glazing.
NOTE:Existing glazing configuration to remain unchanged with existing design
pressures.
Interior metal channel GWB wall - See D14/A-700
Existing
1 - 3.5" Mtl.
2 - 6" Mtl.
Construction Schedule
1. RM-100 – Office – Existing – Repair/replace existing floor tile. Existing
GWB wall to be repaired and painted, primer, finish two coats min.
Existing GWB ceiling to be repaired and painted, primer, finish two
coats min. Existing door to remain. New interior partition wall.
2. RM-101 – Hallway - Existing – Repair/replace existing floor tile.
Existing GWB wall to be repaired and painted, primer, finish two coats
min. New GWB ceiling painted, primer, finish two coats min. Existing
door to remain. New interior partition wall.
3. RM-102 – Cooler – Relocated existing cooler, includes connections and
all associated equipment.
4. RM-103 – Utility – Existing - Repair/replace existing floor tile. Existing
GWB wall to be repaired and painted, primer, finish two coats min.
Existing GWB ceiling to be repaired and painted, primer, finish two
coats min. Existing door to remain. NOTE: Sign shall be posted in a
conspicuous location of the utility room stating “NO STORAGE”
5. RM-104 – ADA Bathroom #1 – New compliant bathroom with new
fixtures, new door with lever type handle, new tile finish, new grab
bars, towel dispenser, mirror, lavatory with lever type handles.
6. RM-105 – ADA Bathroom #1 – New compliant bathroom with new
fixtures, new door with lever type handle, new tile finish, new grab
bars, towel dispenser, mirror, lavatory with lever type handles.
7. RM-106 – Kitchen – Existing – Renovated kitchen space with new
equipment and all associated connections. Existing hood and all
associated connections to remain, GC shall verify working condition
and repair/replace components as required to maintain a properly
functioning system. Repair/replace existing floor tile. New DensGlass
Gold wall sheathing, painted, primer, finish two coats, see room
schedule for final finishes.
8. RM-107 – Retail – Existing – Concrete slab floor to be polished and
sealed. Existing GWB wall to be repaired and painted, primer, finish two
coats min. Existing ceiling to be open to roof deck above, primer over